

"Welcome to Syzerland": Bank Syz unveils new corporate positioning strategy and front office expansion with senior hires to support new chapter of growth

Geneva, Switzerland. Syz Bank has announced an updated corporate positioning strategy. As part of the announcement, the banking division of Syz Group, has also enhanced its front office and made a series of key high-level hires that will help support the bank's next chapter of growth.

The shift in positioning has been articulated through the "Welcome to Syzerland" campaign. It emphasises the group's unique selling proposition and combination of three client benefits:

- Alignment of interests: As a family founded, owned and managed private bank, Syz focuses on the long-term prosperity of its clients' wealth by creating an alignment of interest between shareholders, managers and clients – who can also invest alongside the Syz family.
- Best of both worlds: The Bank offers Swiss bank solidity and boutique agility. Coming from a strong tradition of solid, Swiss private banking, Syz builds on its boutique size and honed business model to remain flexible, agile and focused on tailored solutions.
- Pioneering investment opportunities: Led by a family of entrepreneurs, the Bank seeks to secure uncorrelated sources of return and pioneers' access to innovative investment opportunities.

Commenting on the strategic positioning, Yvan Gaillard, Syz Bank CEO, said:

"Our corporate positioning reflects what we stand for: a unique alternative to traditional private banking. As the Swiss banking landscape evolves, we are proud to offer a wealth management experience as unique as our clients, merging Swissness, agility, family values, and innovation."

Front office revamp

Syz Bank has strengthened its front office leadership to enhance the client focus, providing client-facing teams with more managerial support and additional resources. Spearheading the enhanced proposition, Philippe Turrian, former head of client solutions and marketing and communications, joins Nicolas Syz as co-head of wealth management.

The two deeply experienced leaders will be collectively responsible for the front's office teams. Philippe will bring the teams responsible for shaping the bank's product and services offering and business development support closer to client facing teams, ensuring they have the right set-up to deliver the best client service. This will allow Nicolas to focus on expanding and deepening client relationships both domestically and internationally.

Banque Syz SA Quai des Bergues 1 CH-1201 Geneva Tel +41 58 799 10 00 Fax +41 58 799 20 00 syzgroup.com



As part of its strategy, Syz Bank announces a series of key senior appointments to the front office. **Konstadinos Hatzinikolis** will be joining Syz Bank as the new head of Europe International, taking over the leadership of the current Europe and Middle East teams. He joins from HSBC Private Bank (Suisse) where he spent the last 20 years in various senior management roles driving business development and as a member of its Executive Committee since 2019.

The bank has also made two further distinguished hires: **Jürg Schmid** as head of sales management and **Ron Jacobs** as head of wealth planning. Schmid was head of the key clients team for Switzerland and EMEA at Julius Baer, while Jacobs was the international private bank head of wealth planning for EMEA at Deutsche Bank.

Furthermore, Pablo Astengo, will take on a new role as head of pension solutions and financial planning. In this position, he will support Syz Bank's growth in Switzerland by focusing on expanding the Swiss pension solutions business, leveraging the bank's strong positioning in this area.

Syz Bank, co-head of wealth management, Nicolas Syz, added:

"We are delighted to welcome these exceptional leaders to our team. Their proven track record in delivering outstanding service to private clients across Europe and international markets positions them perfectly to help drive the next phase of growth for Syz Bank. Their deep understanding of evolving client needs will be instrumental in shaping a truly clientcentric and unique wealth management organisation."

-Ends-

For more information, please contact: Helene Shaw, Head of Communications +41 76 273 44 67 <u>Helene.shaw@syzgroup.com</u>

About Syz Group

Founded in 1996, Syz Group is a family-owned and run Swiss banking group. Syz brings together Swiss banking stability, boutique agility and pioneering investments to empower clients' wealth.

With a focus on wealth and asset management, the Group offers personalised services and investment opportunities through three entities: Syz Bank, Syz Capital and Syz Asset Management.

Syz Bank offers private clients and external asset managers a genuine alternative to traditional Swiss private banking. Syz Capital provides clients access to a wide range of alternative asset classes including private equity, hedge funds or legal assets and the



possibility to invest alongside the founding family. Syz Asset Management assists Swiss institutional investors in investing in bonds and money market instruments.

Headquartered in Geneva, Switzerland, the Group is present in Zurich, Pfäffikon, Lugano, Locarno, Istanbul, Johannesburg, and Montevideo.

For more information, visit our website: <u>https://www.syzgroup.com/en</u>

Disclaimer

This press release has been issued by the Syz Group. It is not intended for distribution to, publication, provision or use by individuals or legal entities that are citizens of or reside in a state, country, or jurisdiction in which applicable laws and regulations prohibit its distribution, publication, provision or use. It is not directed to any person or entity to whom it would be illegal to send such document.

This press release is intended for informational purposes only and should not be construed as an offer or solicitation for the subscription, purchase, sale or keeping of any security or financial instrument, or as a contractual document. The information contained herein does not constitute any legal, tax or accounting advice and may not be suitable for all investors.